Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	2/47 923 Attorney Docket No. 01-536
To the honorable Commissioner Patents and reademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Hideyuki SUZUKI (2) Hisashi KAYANO (3) Koichiro SATO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: DENSO CORPORATION  Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho  Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
Execution Date(s): (1)-(3) January 14, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/751,656  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  David G. Posz  Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)  attached? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  40
Street Address: Posz & Bethards, PLC  11250 Roger Bacon Drive, Suite 10  City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20190	X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-1147  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
Commissioner of Patents	May 4, 2004  Date

05/06/

01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

<u>DENSO CORPORATION, 1</u>	-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, A	ichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan
as Assignee, and its successors, ass in the United States of America and DIE FORMING		inventions known as
described in an application for Letter	s Patent of the United States e	xecuted
(A) X on even date herewith		
(B) on CO as U.S. Application Serial	No filed o	n.
(c) as c.s. Application Serial	nied o	
as well as any and all continuations Letters Patent, and all Letters Pat authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	ent that may be granted the ed States Commissioner of P	refor. The undersigned hereby
The undersigned agree(s), when req acts which may be necessary for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.	securing and maintaining pate	all rightful oaths, and perform all ents for said inventions and for
The undersigned authorize(s) and erright of priority provided by the Interby any convention which may be connection with said application for s	national Convention for the Pro henceforth substituted there	otection of Industrial Property, or
The undersigned also authorize(s) P that may be necessary or desirable for	osz & Bethards, PLC to insert or recordation of this document	hereon any further identification
Hicleyuki Suzuki Inventor 1: Hideyuki Suzuki  Wisashi Kayawa	January 14, 2004	Kayutaha Ohkoucht Witness
Inventor 1: Hideyuki Suzuki	Date	Witness
Hisashi Kamero	1 4 3004	Kazutaka Ohkouchi
- Congress	ganuary 7.2007.	Raginalla Universi
Inventor 2: Hisashi Kayano	Date	Witness
	1	$\rightarrow 1$
Hoichiro Soto	Junuary 14, 2004	Kamloba Oh houchi
Inventor 3: Koichiro Sato	Date	Kazutaka Oh houchi Witness
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness
		v v III 1622
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness

**RECORDED: 05/04/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 015298 FRAME: 0517